ITEM NO.25 SECTION XVI-A

## REGISTRAR COURT. 1 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4607/2021
UNIVERSITY OF JAMMU Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

ZAMINDARAB SUNGLI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.40023/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT )

Date: 30-07-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rishabh Sancheti, Adv.

Ms. Padma Priya, Adv.

Mr. Anchit Bhandari, Adv.

Ms. Shreya Gupta, Adv.

Mr. K. Paari Vendhan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

ORDER

Ld. Advocate-on-record, Mr. Sahil Tagotra appears for respondent Nos.1 to 83. He seeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Vakalatnama be filed within two weeks. Ld. counsel for the said respondents makes a request for complete set of pleadings. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is directed to serve copy of pleadings upon him within one week after filing vakalatnama. Thereafter, four weeks' time is granted to the said respondents for filing counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent No.84 but none has entered appearance.

List again on 13.9.2021.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL Registrar