ITEM NO.17
SECTION XVI-A

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. AVANI PAL SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4607/2021

UNIVERSITY OF JAMMU Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ZAMINDARAB SUNGLI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.40023/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 25-03-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Rishabh Sancheti, Adv. Mr Anchit Bhandari, Adv. Mr. K. Paari Vendhan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sahil Tagotra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

Ld. counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted four weeks' time to take appropriate steps in respect of respondent nos. 9,10,13,21,39,44,46,55,67,72 and 80, who are reportedly deceased.

Respondent nos. 2 to 5, 7,8,11,12, 15 to 19, 22,23,25,27 to 37, 40 to 42, 45,48,49,51, 53, 54,56,57,59,60,63,64,68, 69, 70, 73,74,76,79 and 81 to 83 have not filed counter affidavit despite grant of sufficient opportunities.

Contd....

Respondent nos.38,43,47,50 and 61 are granted four weeks' time as final opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

-2-

Service is complete on respondent nos. 1,6,14,20,24,26,52,58,62,65,66,71,75,77,78 and 84 but none has entered appearance on their behalf.

List on 9.5.2022.

AVANI PAL SINGH Registrar

www.ecourtsindia.com