SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4607/2021

UNIVERSITY OF JAMMU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ZAMINDARAB SUNGLI & ORS. Respondent(s) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.40023/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT IA No. 61601/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION IA No. 61604/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING DEATH CERTIFICATE / CERTIFIED COPY OF DEATH CERTIFICATE)

Date: 13-07-2023 These application were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rishabh Sancheti, Adv.

Mr. Anchit Bhandari, Adv. Mr. Suyash Jain, Adv.

Mr. K. Paari Vendhan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sahil Tagotra, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Pandey, Adv.

Ms. Abhivyakti Banerjee, Adv.

Ms. Sakshi Garg, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Exemption from filing death certificate is allowed.

Application for substitution is allowed subject to any objection which may be raised at any point of time.

Let the amended cause title be filed within two weeks.

Let fresh notice be issued to the newly added respondents.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)