## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4607/2021 UNIVERSITY OF JAMMU Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

ZAMINDARAB SUNGLI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 05-09-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

## For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rishabh Sancheti, Adv.

Ms. Padma Priya, Adv.

Mr. Anchit Bhandari, Adv.

Mr. Suyash Jain, Adv.

Mr. Chirag Kalani, Adv.

Mr. Karan Bhootra, Adv.

Mr. K. Paari Vendhan, AOR

## For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sahil Tagotra, AOR

Ms. Abhivyakti Banerjee, Adv.

Ms. Sakshi Garg, Adv.

**UPON** hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

As per office report, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has not filed spare copies in respect of respondent Nos.9.1 to 9.4, 10.1 to 10.5, 13.1 to 13.6, 21.1 to 21.9, 39.1 to 39.7, 44.1 to 44.7 and 46.1 to 46.6. However, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner submits that he has filed spare copies yesterday contd....

through online. Office to verify. If spare copies have been filed, notice be issued immediately and list on 18.10.2023 else Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY Registrar