## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4607/2021 UNIVERSITY OF JAMMU Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

ZAMINDARAB SUNGLI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

)

Date: 30-11-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rishabh Sancheti, Adv.

Ms. Padma Priya, Adv.

Mr. Anchit Bhandari, Adv.

Mr. Suyash Jain, Adv.

Mr. Karan Bhootra, Adv.

Mr. K. Paari Vendhan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sahil Tagotra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Await service report from the Trial Court in respect of the unserved respondents.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time, as last opportunity, to file complete amended cause title.

List again on 18.1.2024.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY Registrar