SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4607/2021

UNIVERSITY OF JAMMU Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ZAMINDARAB SUNGLI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 18-01-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Rishabh Sancheti, Adv. Ms Padma Priya, Adv. Mr Garvit Sharma, Adv. Mr. K. Paari Vendhan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sahil Tagotra, AOR Ms. Abhivyakti Banerjee, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has filed the same address of respondent no.10.5. Re-issue notice on the same address.

Service is complete on the remaining respondents but none has entered appearance.

List again on 28.02.2024.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY Registrar